MIC22705YML EV
Evaluation Board
1MHz, 7A Integrated Switch High-
Efficiency Synchronous Buck Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2011  M9999-020411-A
General Description

February 2011 4 M9999-020411-A
Evaluation Board Schematic
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel, Inc. MIC22705 Evaluation Board
February 2011 5 M9999-020411-A
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C2012X5R0J226M TDK(1)
08056D226MAT AVX(2)
C1, C2,
C3, C4
GRM21BR60J226ME39L Murata(3)
22µF/6.3V, 0805, Ceramic Capacitor 5
06036D225TAAT2A AVX(2) 2.2µF/6.3V, Ceramic Capacitor, X5R, Size 0805
GRM188R7160J225M Murata(3) 2.2µF/6.3V, Ceramic Capacitor, X7R, Size 0805 C5
C1608X5R0J225M TDK(1)
1
C13 GRM188R71H103KA01D Murata(3) 10nF, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor 1
Open(VJ0603Y102KXQCW1BC) Vishay(4) 1nF, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor
Open(GRM188R71H102KA01D) Murata(3) 1nF/50V, X7R, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor C7
Open(C1608C0G1H102J) TDK(1) 1nF/50V, COG, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor
1
C6, C8 Open
GRM1555C1H390JZ01D Murata(3) 39pF/50V, COG, 0402, Ceramic Capacitor
C9
VJ0402A390KXQCW1BC BC
Components(5) 39pF /10V, 0402, Ceramic Capacitor
1
C3216X5R0J476M TDK(1) 47µF/6.3V, X5R, 1206, Ceramic Capacitor
GRM31CR60J476ME19 Murata(3) 47µF/6.3V, X5R, 1206, Ceramic Capacitor C10, C11
GRM31CC80G476ME19L Murata(3) 47µF/4V, X6S, 1206, Ceramic Capacitor
2
VJ0402A101KXQCW1BC Vishay(4) 100pF, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor
C12
GRM1555C1H101JZ01D Murata(3) 100pF/50V, COG, 0402, Ceramic Capacitor
1
SPM6530T-1R0M120 TDK(1) 1µH, 12A, size 7x6.5x3mm
L1
HCP0704-1R0-R Coiltronics(6) 1µH, 12A, size 6.8x6.8x4.2mm
1
CIN BA1851A3477M Epcos(7) 470µF/10V, Elect., 8×11.5 1
R1 CRCW06031101FKEYE3 Vishay(4) Resistor, 1.10k, 0603, 1% 1
R2 CRCW04026980FKEYE3 Vishay(4) Resistor, 698Ω, 0603, 1% 1
R3 CRCW06034752FKEYE3 Vishay(4) Resistor, 47.5k, 0603, 1% 1
R4 CRCW04022002FKEYE3 Vishay(4) Resistor, 20k, 0402, 1% 1
R5 Open(CRCW06031003FRT1) Vishay(4) Resistor, 100k, 0603, 1% 1
R6 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay(4) 49.9Ω Resistor, 1%, Size 0603 1
R7 CRCW06032R20FKEA Vishay(4) 2.2Ω Resistor, 1%, Size 0603 1
Open(2N7002E)
Q1
Open(CMDPM7002A) Central
Semiconductor(8)